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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Programi(s)] 372 348 348
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially

programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including {SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)
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2015-16

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and-Central
Government

2014-15

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

1/6



" 29/11/2019
_ (All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) ~Students Students (Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
fermale)
UG[3Years O 755 755 755 0 0 235 481

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic |
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year

year
(2014-15) 276 262 (2016-17)
(2015-16) 276 254 (2017-18)
(2016-17) 348 285 (2018-19)

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

160

164

182

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Fr'vork (NIRF)

No. of students

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement
from the State

and Central

Government

716

No. of
students
placed

58

67

62

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies

- Funds
0 0 0

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

72000 {Seventy Two
Thousand Rupees)

120000 (One Lac Twenty
Thousand Rupees)

122000 {One Lac Twenty
Two Thousand Rupees)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
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No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

64

67

69

216
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Financial Year
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2018-19

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources {excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

25724 {Twenty five thousand seven
hundred twenty four)

302009 (Three lac two thousand an
d nine)

693585 (Six lac ninety three thousa
nd five hundred eighty five)

25465277 (Two crore fifty four lacs
ixty five thousand two hundred sev
enty seven)

52312 (Fifty two thousand three hu
ndred twelve )

2017-18

Utilised Amount

1330461 (Thirteen lac thirty thousa
nd four hundred sixty one)

2926807 (Twenty nine lac twenty si
x thousand eight hundred and sev
en)

519259 (Five lac nineteen thousan
d two hundred fifty nine)

26824377 (Two crore sixty eight lac
twenty four thousand three hundr
ed seventy seven)

985034 (Nine lac eighty five thousa
nd thirty four)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

78790 (Seventy eight thousand sev
en hundred ninty)

7970 {Seven thousand nine hundre
d seventy)

91850 (Ninety one thousand eight
hundred fifty)

31181919 (Three crore eleven lace
ighty one thousand nine hundred
ninteen )

37275 (Thirty seven thousand two
hundred seventy five)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc. 22578 (Twenty two thousand five h 0 {Zero) 29581 (Twenty nine thousand five
undred seventy eight) hundred eighty one)
Accreditation
NAAC Accreditation
1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES
Valid from Valid upto Grade
01-05-2019 30-04-2024 3.23
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Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?
YES

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes
students?
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Awards Details

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academic year
(2018-19).
0

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

Faculty Details
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Srno  Name Age

1 - MUNDE DEVRAO 45
KASHIRAM |

2 TAMBOLI NILOFAR A 34

“GANI

3 JADHAV BHAKTRA| 53
GHALAPPA

4 SHINDE ANAND 39
DNYANESHWAR

5 Kamble Anil 46
Pandharinath

6 ANJUNGIKAR 59

MALLINATH BASAPPA

7 BHURKE NAGORAQO 37
SAMBHAJI

8 TANK MANISHA KISHOR 51

9 SALUNKHE 59
DADASAHEB JOTI

10 DHAWAN RAVSAHEB 56

PRABHAKAR
11 REVAJE VIJAY ARJUN 53
12 RAJGURU SANTOSH 38
PUNDLIK

Designation
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor
Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

SLET

NET

MP.Ed.

Ph.D

M.A.

{Economics)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

154

130

154

118

239

398

128

122

430

308

130

154

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

':ork (NIRF)

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

04-02-
2005

25-10-
2008

01-12-
2006

01-01-
2009

15-06-
2017

26-10-
1987

20-02-
2010

05-04-
2011

07-08-
2017

01-07-
1992

01-03-
2009

28-06-
2003

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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13 Chavan Mohan 43 Assistant Professor
Baburao
14 Marakwad Santosh 31 Assistant Professor
' Shivajirao |
LI 1 agree
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Male

Male

M. Phil

- NET

155

80

No

No

Yes

Yes

18-06-
2019
18-06-
2019

Regular

Regular
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