

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-15697

Institute Name: Laxmibai Bhaurao Patil Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year		2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	372	348	348			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
								· c····a··c·y	Government	Funds	Tivate Boales	



(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	755	755	755	0	0	235	481	716	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	276	262	(2016-17)	160	58	72000 (Seventy Two Thousand Rupees)	64
(2015-16)	276	254	(2017-18)	164	67	120000 (One Lac Twenty Thousand Rupees)	67
(2016-17)	348	285	(2018-19)	182	62	122000 (One Lac Twenty Two Thousand Rupees)	69

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years



Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (exclud	ing expenditure on buildings)		
Library	25724 (Twenty five thousand seven hundred twenty four)	1330461 (Thirteen lac thirty thousa nd four hundred sixty one)	78790 (Seventy eight thousand sev en hundred ninty)
New Equipment for Laboratories	302009 (Three lac two thousand an d nine)	2926807 (Twenty nine lac twenty si x thousand eight hundred and sev en)	7970 (Seven thousand nine hundre d seventy)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	693585 (Six lac ninety three thousa nd five hundred eighty five)	519259 (Five lac nineteen thousan d two hundred fifty nine)	91850 (Ninety one thousand eight hundred fifty)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	25465277 (Two crore fifty four lac s ixty five thousand two hundred sev enty seven)	26824377 (Two crore sixty eight lac twenty four thousand three hundr ed seventy seven)	31181919 (Three crore eleven lac e ighty one thousand nine hundred ninteen)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services, rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	52312 (Fifty two thousand three hundred twelve)	985034 (Nine lac eighty five thousa nd thirty four)	37275 (Thirty seven thousand two hundred seventy five)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	22578 (Twenty two thousand five h undred seventy eight)	0 (Zero)	29581 (Twenty nine thousand five hundred eighty one)

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from	Valid upto	Grade
01-05-2019	30-04-2024	3.23

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?

YES

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped	Yes
students?	Yes, more than 80% of the
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	buildings

Awards Details

1. How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academic year (2018-19).

^

2. How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

Faculty Details



Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	MUNDE DEVRAO KASHIRAM	45	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	154	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2005		Regular
2	TAMBOLI NILOFAR A GANI	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	130	Yes	Yes	25-10- 2008		Regular
3	JADHAV BHAKTRAJ GHALAPPA	53	Assistant Professor	Male	MP.Ed.	154	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2006		Regular
4	SHINDE ANAND DNYANESHWAR	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2009		Regular
5	Kamble Anil Pandharinath	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A. (Economics)	239	No	Yes	15-06- 2017		Regular
6	ANJUNGIKAR MALLINATH BASAPPA	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	398	Yes	Yes	26-10- 1987		Regular
7	BHURKE NAGORAO SAMBHAJI	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	128	Yes	Yes	20-02- 2010		Regular
8	TANK MANISHA KISHOR	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	122	Yes	Yes	05-04- 2011		Regular
9	SALUNKHE DADASAHEB JOTI	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	430	No	Yes	07-08- 2017		Regular
10	DHAWAN RAVSAHEB PRABHAKAR	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	308	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1992		Regular
11	REVAJE VIJAY ARJUN	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2009		Regular
12	RAJGURU SANTOSH PUNDLIK	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2003		Regular

13		43	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	155				
Anne de la company de la company	Baburao					133	No	Yes	18-06-	 Regular
14	Marakwad Santosh	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET				2019	
***************************************	Shivajirao			iviale	NET	80	No	Yes	18-06- 2019	 Regular

☐ I agree

Submit